
Ulster Automobile Club
Simon Brien   Ballyrobert Craigantlet Hillclimb 2018

AVON Tyres Wynn Developments MSA British Hillclimb Championship
ANICC  Millers Oils Hill Climb Championship

Overall Results
No. Name Car Class Best TimeRun1 64ft X Rd Mid Top MPH Ave Run2 64ft X Rd Mid Top MPH Ave Run3 64ft X Rd Mid Top MPH AvePos

4 Will Hall Force WH XTEC 151  40.28 40.79   2.14  21.68  13.05   6.06 110  73  40.28   2.07  21.50  12.90   5.88 111  74 
2 Wallace Menzies Gould GR 59 152  40.43 41.21   2.07  21.47  13.55   6.19 112  72  40.43   2.05  21.16  13.48   5.79 116  73 
1 Trevor Willis OMS 28 153  40.49 40.80   2.07  21.08  13.58   6.14  93  73  40.49   2.05  20.80  13.91   5.78 107  73 
5 Jason Mourant Gould GR55 154  40.57 41.44   2.11  21.39  13.52   6.53 100  72  40.57   2.04  20.72  13.47   6.38 104  73 
9 David Uren Gould GR55B 155  40.70 42.43   2.15  22.35  13.95   6.13 113  70  40.70   2.13  21.54  13.38   5.78 115  73 
18 Ray Rowan Pilbeam MP43 96  44.48 45.84   2.24  23.54  15.59   6.71  91  65  44.48   2.11  22.82  15.05   6.61  93  67 
11 Lee Griffiths OMS 25 157  44.84 44.84   2.36  22.75  15.02   7.07  94  66  45.48   2.12  22.92  15.47   7.09  91  65 
19 Simon Fidoe Empire Wraith 148  45.23 45.90   2.19  22.81  16.01   7.08  85  65  45.23   2.08  22.16  16.17   6.90  84  66 
6 Nicola Menzies Gould GR55B 159  45.30 46.10   2.10  23.59  15.09   7.42  96  64  45.30   2.18  23.33  14.71   7.26  95  65 
47 Gerard O Connell Radical SR8 910  45.97 46.87   2.22  23.71  16.05   7.11  93  63  45.97   2.25  23.35  15.75   6.87  96  64  46.90   2.31  23.78  16.07   7.05  91  63 
113 Richard McGimpsey RMG Turbo 1511  45.99 48.66   4.30  25.51  16.36   6.79  89  61  46.23   2.13  23.28  16.23   6.72  82  64  45.99   2.21  23.14  16.18   6.67  89  64 
8 Darren Gumbley Force TA 1412  46.28 46.52   2.25  23.22  16.39   6.91  87  64  46.28   2.22  22.67  16.56   7.05  86  64 
63 George Stevenson Jedi Mk5 1413  47.91 49.22   2.56  24.24  17.22   7.76  85  60  47.91   2.43  24.02  16.66   7.23  88  62  48.49   2.45  24.06  16.85   7.58  86  61 
134 Ryan McGimpsey Mygale SJ97 1514  48.04 54.28   2.51  26.76  19.19   8.33  77  55  49.01   2.44  24.55  17.16   7.30  86  60  48.04   2.29  23.93  16.97   7.14  86  62 
331 John Donnelly Reynard SF 80 1415  48.60 49.79   2.45  24.49  17.78   7.52  77  59  49.21   2.54  24.24  17.82   7.15  84  60  48.60   2.38  24.04  17.18   7.38  83  61 
13 Robert McGimpsey Mygale SJ97 1516  48.63 50.19   2.59  25.44  17.00   7.75  80  59  49.40   2.39  24.95  17.04   7.41  85  60  48.63   2.45  24.49  16.80   7.34  84  61 
9NI John Stewart Mygale M12 1517  48.73 50.55   2.60  25.34  17.67   7.54  80  59  48.73   2.33  24.19  17.08   7.46  85  61  48.89   2.25  24.12  17.52   7.25  86  61 
17 Allan McDonald Mini Evo 1218  49.07 49.07   1.85  24.22  17.20   7.65  77  60  55.67   1.83  31.44  16.71   7.52  89  53  54.26   2.15  24.24  20.56   9.46  88  55 
69 Brendan Flynn OMS PR 1419  49.71 50.84   2.16  25.48  17.75   7.61  81  58  53.57   4.98  28.38  17.66   7.53  78  55  49.71   2.27  25.12  17.49   7.10  84  60 
20 Keith Weeks Image FF5 1420  49.93 51.31   2.40  25.78  17.28   8.25  79  58  49.93   2.42  24.24  17.64   8.05  75  59  51.19   2.52  24.95  17.70   8.54  73  58 
58 Ivan McCullough Nissan Gtr 1221  50.00 50.11   2.27  25.64  17.01   7.46  85  59  50.00   2.30  25.08  17.34   7.58  87  59  50.22   2.25  25.33  17.27   7.62  86  59 
15 John Mackenzie DAX Rush IRS Rover RV6522  50.00 50.95   2.39  25.69  17.34   7.92  83  58  50.00   2.52  25.23  17.01   7.76  81  59 
150 Michael White Subaru Legacy 1223  50.32 51.78   1.90  25.90  18.12   7.76  82  57  50.32   2.10  25.54  17.20   7.58  84  59  51.00   1.97  25.45  17.80   7.75  86  58 
83 Oliver Cormican MITSUBUSHI EVO 1224  50.94 51.52   1.99  25.44  18.09   7.99  80  57  51.05   2.54  25.96  17.63   7.46  83  58  50.94   2.31  25.76  17.74   7.44  85  58 
444 Paul Montgomery Subaru Impreza 325  50.97 52.13   2.29  26.00  18.08   8.05  81  57  51.43   2.18  25.73  18.00   7.70  82  58  50.97   2.11  25.52  17.86   7.59  86  58 
306 Mark Francis Escort Cosworth 926  51.00 51.23   2.81  26.48  17.37   7.38  85  58  51.00   2.90  26.28  17.45   7.27  88  58  51.14   2.90  26.47  17.26   7.41  76  58 
38 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini 16v 8A27  51.51 51.51   2.51  25.41  18.62   7.48  76  57  62.08   2.73  33.97  20.73   7.38  78  48  54.08   2.45  24.57  22.13   7.38  76  55 
25 Peter McKinley Ford Escort Mk2 928  52.04 52.30   2.40  25.87  18.57   7.86  78  57  52.52   2.38  25.87  18.93   7.72  78  56  52.04   2.10  25.56  18.63   7.85  77  57 
27 Jack Brien Crossle 16F Formula Ford1529  52.67 53.58   2.60  25.56  19.87   8.15  71  55  53.64   2.70  26.04  19.57   8.03  72  55  52.67   2.65  25.66  19.14   7.87  73  56 
132 Ian Howard Maguire Mini 8A30  52.69 53.26   2.54  25.87  19.37   8.02  77  56  53.97   2.55  26.01  19.90   8.06  77  55  52.69   2.55  25.67  19.28   7.74  76  56 
5NI Alan Cassells Peugeot 106 S1600 1031  52.96 53.06   2.76  26.53  19.04   7.49  75  56  53.63   2.81  26.67  19.34   7.62  72  55  52.96   2.73  26.52  19.02   7.42  74  56 
133 Daniel Campbell Toyota Starlet 1132  52.99 53.70   2.95  26.89  18.80   8.01  76  55  53.11   3.09  26.94  18.46   7.71  77  56  52.99   3.07  26.62  18.94   7.43  80  56 
189 Paul Buchanan Swift FR89 1433  53.15 53.15   2.41  26.49  18.66   8.00  74  56  53.95   2.39  26.88  18.94   8.13  75  55  53.47   2.36  26.53  18.89   8.05  76  55 
471 Catherine Donnelly Delta T91 1434  53.35 55.12   2.43  27.49  19.79   7.84  73  54  53.35   2.43  26.63  19.18   7.54  76  55  53.76   2.45  26.64  19.74   7.38  78  55 
933 Garry Campbell Toyota Starlet 1135  53.51 55.35   2.91  27.60  19.44   8.31  71  53  53.51   2.75  26.41  19.05   8.05  71  55 
89 Alwyn Buchanan Swift FR89 1436  53.56 54.23   2.24  27.10  19.16   7.97  76  55  54.26   2.55  27.00  19.25   8.01  77  55  53.56   2.35  26.22  19.18   8.16  75  55 
59 Gary McWilliams Toyota Starlet Turbo 937  53.87 53.87   2.93  26.70  18.91   8.26  72  55  54.07   3.15  27.08  18.96   8.03  74  55 
20NI Gardiner McIlwaine Westfield SEi 438  54.03 55.67   2.61  27.28  19.67   8.72  72  53  54.70   2.66  26.74  19.35   8.61  72  54  54.03   2.60  26.35  19.08   8.60  73  55 
37 Alan Jardine Ford Escort 16B39  54.38 54.38   2.68  26.64  19.69   8.05  73  54  54.66   2.75  26.99  19.62   8.05  70  54  55.24   2.87  27.00  20.08   8.16  74  54 
70 Chris Rogan Renault Megane rs 240  54.84 55.16   2.73  27.46  19.84   7.86  72  54  54.84   2.71  27.48  19.65   7.71  75  54  57.29   2.66  27.00  19.90  10.39  34  52 
22 Michael McAllister Ford Escort Mk2 241  55.17 55.85   2.70  27.57  20.10   8.18  72  53  55.17   2.63  26.81  20.00   8.36  68  54  55.62   2.67  27.47  19.93   8.22  71  53 
7NI David Gibson Ford Mk2 Escort RS 2000242  55.31 56.34   2.70  27.63  20.76   7.95  70  52  55.50   2.69  27.05  20.65   7.80  71  53  55.31   2.52  26.70  20.46   8.15  68  53 
17NI Gordon Fogarty Fiat X1 9 6A43  55.65 55.65   2.51  27.27  20.46   7.92  73  53  55.65   2.40  27.27  20.49   7.89  74  53  56.07   2.50  27.55  20.51   8.01  73  53 
815 Paul Hamill Tiger Suzuki 744  55.83 55.83   2.47  26.44  21.18   8.21  67  53  56.15   2.35  26.53  21.37   8.25  65  53 
131 Conor Hamill BMW M3 245  56.17 57.30   2.59  28.17  21.01   8.12  71  52  56.34   2.53  28.00  20.43   7.91  73  53  56.17   2.52  27.87  20.45   7.85  72  53 
4NI Brian Fitzmaurice Honda Civic 6B46  56.30 57.02   2.61  28.03  20.49   8.50  72  52  56.93   2.64  28.07  20.30   8.56  72  52  56.30   2.65  27.52  20.18   8.60  72  53 
251 Lee Kirkwood Peugeot 106 6B47  56.47 58.13   2.81  29.14  20.38   8.61  68  51  57.04   2.72  28.41  20.44   8.19  70  52  56.47   2.81  28.13  20.40   7.94  70  52 
72 Simon Brien MG Midget 16B48  56.64 57.84   2.62  28.40  20.60   8.84  64  51  56.69   2.42  27.75  20.46   8.48  69  52  56.64   2.65  27.88  20.26   8.50  69  52 
911 Mervyn Johnston vauxhall chevette 1149  56.79 57.44   2.94  27.97  21.01   8.46  70  51  56.79   2.86  27.83  20.45   8.51  70  52  57.12   2.83  27.94  20.74   8.44  70  52 
10 Peter Herbert Porsche 911 250  56.92 56.92   2.51  28.49  20.07   8.36  70  52  61.91   2.75  32.87  20.41   8.63  69  48  59.32   2.68  30.30  20.42   8.60  69  50 
79 Kieron Smyth MK INDY 551  56.99 57.51   2.65  27.78  21.12   8.61  68  51  57.59   2.66  28.12  21.27   8.20  71  51  56.99   2.60  27.85  20.96   8.18  71  52 
741 Barry Griffin subaru impreza 352  57.48 57.48   2.46  28.50  20.56   8.42  74  51  58.03   2.70  29.32  20.16   8.55  75  51  57.48   2.22  28.71  20.26   8.51  76  51 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

777 Tony McLaughlin BMW 325 953  57.50 59.22   2.60  28.68  21.28   9.26  71  50  58.11   2.80  28.77  20.09   9.25  71  51  57.50   2.78  28.67  19.84   8.99  71  51 
71 Tom Lawther Rover SD1 254  57.69 58.68   3.03  29.04  20.73   8.91  64  50  57.69   2.72  28.39  20.70   8.60  69  51  57.93   2.81  28.49  20.73   8.71  65  51 
87 Derek Millar Cobra 255  57.81 58.74   2.66  28.54  20.89   9.31  70  50  57.81   2.67  28.66  20.05   9.10  75  51  58.42   2.47  29.12  20.42   8.88  74  51 
791 Tosh Townsend MK INDY 556  57.99 59.00   2.76  29.13  21.61   8.26  69  50  59.22   2.72  28.55  21.81   8.86  68  50  57.99   2.56  28.29  21.42   8.28  69  51 
73 Colin Dines Renault Clio 6B57  57.99 60.11   2.87  30.63  21.24   8.24  69  49  59.77   2.93  30.30  21.30   8.17  71  49  57.99   3.03  29.16  20.83   8.00  72  51 
117 Michael Clarke Lotus Elise 258  58.11 58.63   2.65  28.96  21.10   8.57  70  50  58.69   2.73  28.90  21.07   8.72  70  50  58.11   2.44  28.55  20.98   8.58  70  51 
271 John McDowell Ford Escort 6A59  58.18 58.18   2.71  28.31  21.52   8.35  67  51  58.31   2.78  28.53  21.48   8.30  66  51  96.36   2.75  27.97  57.17  11.22  48  30 
45 Nicky Caughey Escort Mk 2 6A60  58.38 58.66   2.56  28.58  21.14   8.94  67  50  58.38   2.46  28.20  21.43   8.75  69  51  58.51   2.68  28.25  21.47   8.79  68  51 
106 Garth Neill Peugeot 106 S16 1061  58.59 58.59   2.93  28.52  21.73   8.34  66  50 
16 Ronald King Renault Clio 182 262  58.97 61.10   2.82  29.97  22.60   8.53  68  48  58.97   2.80  28.81  21.96   8.20  69  50 
23 Gary Milligan Mini 1400 6A63  59.04 59.56   2.88  28.19  22.30   9.07  63  50  59.04   2.86  28.25  22.33   8.46  65  50  59.27   2.89  28.39  22.23   8.65  67  50 
154 David Evans Peugeot 205 gti 6A64  59.05 59.05   2.79  28.68  21.83   8.54  65  50  59.63   2.84  29.69  21.59   8.35  67  50  59.46   3.01  29.26  21.59   8.61  67  50 
737 Graham Dines Renault Clio 6B65  59.41 59.51   2.90  29.57  21.37   8.57  71  50  59.48   2.85  29.43  21.43   8.62  70  50  59.41   2.76  28.80  21.10   9.51  56  50 
40 Mark Lynas Renault Clio 266  59.75 60.58   2.75  29.72  22.01   8.85  68  49  59.75   2.76  29.11  21.72   8.92  67  49  59.81   2.75  29.15  22.03   8.63  68  49 
26 Dominic McGowan ford e escort 16B67  60.47 60.47   2.96  28.95  23.11   8.41  66  49  60.60   3.04  28.89  23.31   8.40  64  49  60.64   2.93  28.81  23.18   8.65  62  49 
424 John Hamilton Vauxhall Corsa 268  60.86 61.07   2.84  29.61  22.71   8.75  64  48  60.86   2.74  29.52  22.81   8.53  65  49  61.26   2.91  29.63  23.05   8.58  65  48 
711 Paul Dorrity Peugeot 205 6B69  60.99 62.94   3.04  30.43  23.43   9.08  64  47  60.99   2.92  29.55  22.64   8.80  65  48  63.03   2.85  30.31  23.58   9.14  63  47 
42 David Hunter Vauxhall Corsa 270  61.19 61.47   3.02  30.00  22.97   8.50  65  48  61.22   2.95  29.62  23.11   8.49  64  48  61.19   2.85  29.72  22.94   8.53  64  48 
155 Brian McDonnell Subaru Forester STI 371  61.45 62.41   2.60  30.67  22.27   9.47  66  47  61.72   2.61  30.23  22.00   9.49  67  48  61.45   2.59  30.36  21.83   9.26  69  48 
19NI Jago Bret Lotus Elan S4 FHC 16A72  61.59 62.88   2.72  30.33  22.67   9.88  61  47  62.53   2.78  29.65  21.86  11.02  52  47  61.59   2.63  29.48  22.48   9.63  62  48 
101 John Hamill Westfield 7 473  62.00 62.00   2.68  29.29  22.53  10.18  61  48  62.07   2.79  30.05  22.75   9.27  64  48  62.76   2.56  29.60  23.67   9.49  62  47 
199 Dennis Watson Citroen Saxo 174  63.25 64.67   2.88  30.89  24.29   9.49  58  46  64.34   3.04  30.47  24.23   9.64  58  46  63.25   2.92  30.18  24.07   9.00  61  47 
41 Gareth Whiting Honda Civic type r 275  63.81 63.81   2.94  31.08  23.09   9.64  63  46  64.79   2.92  31.98  23.36   9.45  65  46  64.62   3.47  32.55  22.79   9.28  66  46 
16NI Patrick Johnston Mazda MX5 276  64.63 65.42   2.87  31.44  24.95   9.03  61  45  64.63   2.85  30.97  24.59   9.07  59  46  65.07   2.77  30.84  25.03   9.20  60  45 
6NI Dermot Johnston Mazda MX5 277  65.17 65.37   2.80  30.87  24.90   9.60  59  45  65.50   2.81  30.94  25.06   9.50  60  45  65.17   2.82  30.81  24.88   9.48  60  45 
18NI Andrew Tucker Mazda Mx5 178  66.14 68.88   2.93  32.63  26.31   9.94  56  43  67.99   2.88  31.73  26.51   9.75  57  43  66.14   2.85  31.33  25.33   9.48  58  45 
185 Trevor McElroy Frogeye Sprite 16A79  66.15 67.28   3.01  31.38  25.88  10.02  54  44  66.24   2.89  31.21  25.19   9.84  55  45  66.15   2.90  31.20  25.23   9.72  56  45 
33 Paul Robinson Triumph GT6 Mk3 16A80  72.02 72.02   2.95  34.78  26.73  10.51  54  41  73.04   2.86  34.41  27.47  11.16  53  40  72.95   3.19  34.93  27.25  10.77  54  40 
15NI Reid Thomas MG TC 1781  76.29 76.29   3.35  35.36  29.59  11.34  47  39  76.38   3.30  36.03  29.22  11.13  48  39  76.80   3.51  35.83  29.42  11.55  47  38 
107 Sheelagh Glover Riley 12 4 Special 1782  79.91 81.70   3.49  38.60  31.01  12.09  44  36  80.16   3.21  38.29  29.91  11.96  47  37  79.91   3.16  39.01  29.44  11.46  45  37 
126 Pete Storey Rover 25 183  86.35 87.93   3.33  41.05  32.84  14.04  40  33  86.35   3.30  40.59  32.53  13.23  48  34  87.31   3.23  40.22  32.75  14.34  45  34 
65 Simon Thomas Fiat Balilla 508S 1784  90.58 91.18   3.57  42.62  34.08  14.48  36  32  90.58   3.69  41.76  34.47  14.35  36  32  92.13   3.80  42.28  35.32  14.53  35  32 
177 Roger Corry Alvis 12 60 Beetleback 1785  93.23 98.89   4.52  46.54  39.40  12.95  38  30  93.23   4.12  42.81  37.86  12.56  41  32 
147 Thomas Corey OMS Hornet 1486 
3 Richard Spedding GWR Raptor 2 1587 
7 Steve Marr GWR Raptor 2 1588 

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc 2 WD only
55.25,Class Record   Steven Gault   55.25 sec   Peugeot 106 GTI   2008

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

199 Dennis Watson Citroen Saxo1  64.67  64.34  63.25  63.25 
18NI Andrew Tucker Mazda Mx52  68.88  67.99  66.14  66.14 
126 Pete Storey Rover 253  87.93  86.35  87.31  86.35 
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Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc 2 WD only
54.69,Class Record   David Finlay   54.69 sec   Honda Civic   2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

70 Chris Rogan Renault Megane rs1  55.16  54.84  57.29  54.84 
22 Michael McAllister Ford Escort Mk22  55.85  55.17  55.62  55.17 
7NI David Gibson Ford Mk2 Escort RS 20003  56.34  55.50  55.31  55.31 
131 Conor Hamill BMW M34  57.30  56.34  56.17  56.17 
10 Peter Herbert Porsche 9115  56.92  61.91  59.32  56.92 
71 Tom Lawther Rover SD16  58.68  57.69  57.93  57.69 
87 Derek Millar Cobra7  58.74  57.81  58.42  57.81 
117 Michael Clarke Lotus Elise8  58.63  58.69  58.11  58.11 
16 Ronald King Renault Clio 1829  61.10  58.97  58.97 
40 Mark Lynas Renault Clio10  60.58  59.75  59.81  59.75 
424 John Hamilton Vauxhall Corsa11  61.07  60.86  61.26  60.86 
42 David Hunter Vauxhall Corsa12  61.47  61.22  61.19  61.19 
41 Gareth Whiting Honda Civic type r13  63.81  64.79  64.62  63.81 
16NI Patrick Johnston Mazda MX514  65.42  64.63  65.07  64.63 
6NI Dermot Johnston Mazda MX515  65.37  65.50  65.17  65.17 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
,Class Record   Ivan McCullough   50.59sec   Nissan GTR   2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

444 Paul Montgomery Subaru Impreza1  52.13  51.43  50.97  50.97 
741 Barry Griffin subaru impreza2  57.48  58.03  57.48  57.48 
155 Brian McDonnell Subaru Forester STI3  62.41  61.72  61.45  61.45 

Class 4 Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 2500cc 8 valve
53.87,Class Record   Gardiner McIlwaine   53.87 sec   Westfield   2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

20NI Gardiner McIlwaine Westfield SEi1  55.67  54.70  54.03  54.03 
101 John Hamill Westfield 72  62.00  62.07  62.76  62.00 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
48.88,Class Record   David Warburton   48.88 sec   Caterham 7   2013

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

15 John Mackenzie DAX Rush IRS Rover RV61  50.95  50.00  50.00 
79 Kieron Smyth MK INDY2  57.51  57.59  56.99  56.99 
791 Tosh Townsend MK INDY3  59.00  59.22  57.99  57.99 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars 8 valve 2WD only
56.14,Class Record   Gordon Fogerty   56.14 sec   Fiat X 1 9   2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

17NI Gordon Fogarty Fiat X1 91  55.65  55.65  56.07  55.65 
271 John McDowell Ford Escort2  58.18  58.31  96.36  58.18 
45 Nicky Caughey Escort Mk 23  58.66  58.38  58.51  58.38 
23 Gary Milligan Mini 14004  59.56  59.04  59.27  59.04 
154 David Evans Peugeot 205 gti5  59.05  59.63  59.46  59.05 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars Multivalve 2WD only
50.93,Class Record   Peter Herbert   50.93 sec   Porsche   2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

4NI Brian Fitzmaurice Honda Civic1  57.02  56.93  56.30  56.30 
251 Lee Kirkwood Peugeot 1062  58.13  57.04  56.47  56.47 
73 Colin Dines Renault Clio3  60.11  59.77  57.99  57.99 
737 Graham Dines Renault Clio4  59.51  59.48  59.41  59.41 



Class 6B    -      Continued

711 Paul Dorrity Peugeot 2055  62.94  60.99  63.03  60.99 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production Cars 2WD only
49.78,Class Record   David Mutch   49.78 sec   Tiger Suzuki   2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

815 Paul Hamill Tiger Suzuki1  55.83  56.15  55.83 

Class 8A Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc
45.17,Class Record   Graham Wynn   45.17 sec   Force Sports LM01   2013

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

38 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini 16v1  51.51  62.08  54.08  51.51 
132 Ian Howard Maguire Mini2  53.26  53.97  52.69  52.69 

Class 9 Sports Libre Cars 2WD only
47.17,Class Record   Graham Wynn   47.17 sec   Force LM001 Sports   2012

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

18 Ray Rowan Pilbeam MP431  45.84  44.48  44.48 
47 Gerard O Connell Radical SR82  46.87  45.97  46.90  45.97 
306 Mark Francis Escort Cosworth3  51.23  51.00  51.14  51.00 
25 Peter McKinley Ford Escort Mk24  52.30  52.52  52.04  52.04 
59 Gary McWilliams Toyota Starlet Turbo5  53.87  54.07  53.87 
777 Tony McLaughlin BMW 3256  59.22  58.11  57.50  57.50 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc 2WD only
53.52,Class Record   Robert Gage   53.52 sec   Vauxhall Nova   2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

5NI Alan Cassells Peugeot 106 S16001  53.06  53.63  52.96  52.96 
106 Garth Neill Peugeot 106 S162  58.59  58.59 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc 2WD only
50.91,Class Record   Seamus Morris   50.91 sec   Darrian GTR   2017

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

133 Daniel Campbell Toyota Starlet1  53.70  53.11  52.99  52.99 
933 Garry Campbell Toyota Starlet2  55.35  53.51  53.51 
911 Mervyn Johnston vauxhall chevette3  57.44  56.79  57.12  56.79 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
49.17,Class Record   Mark Lancashire   49.17 sec   Subaru Impreza   2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

17 Allan McDonald Mini Evo1  49.07  55.67  54.26  49.07 
58 Ivan McCullough Nissan Gtr2  50.11  50.00  50.22  50.00 
150 Michael White Subaru Legacy3  51.78  50.32  51.00  50.32 
83 Oliver Cormican MITSUBUSHI EVO4  51.52  51.05  50.94  50.94 
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Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve
46.57,Class Record   Christopher Houston   46.57 sec   OMS CF04   2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

19 Simon Fidoe Empire Wraith1  45.90  45.23  45.23 
8 Darren Gumbley Force TA2  46.52  46.28  46.28 
63 George Stevenson Jedi Mk53  49.22  47.91  48.49  47.91 
331 John Donnelly Reynard SF 804  49.79  49.21  48.60  48.60 
69 Brendan Flynn OMS PR5  50.84  53.57  49.71  49.71 
20 Keith Weeks Image FF56  51.31  49.93  51.19  49.93 
189 Paul Buchanan Swift FR897  53.15  53.95  53.47  53.15 
471 Catherine Donnelly Delta T918  55.12  53.35  53.76  53.35 
89 Alwyn Buchanan Swift FR899  54.23  54.26  53.56  53.56 
147 Thomas Corey OMS Hornet10 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
39.89,Class Record   Scott Moran   39.89 sec   Gould GR61X   2011

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

4 Will Hall Force WH XTEC1  40.79  40.28  40.28 
2 Wallace Menzies Gould GR 592  41.21  40.43  40.43 
1 Trevor Willis OMS 283  40.80  40.49  40.49 
5 Jason Mourant Gould GR554  41.44  40.57  40.57 
9 David Uren Gould GR55B5  42.43  40.70  40.70 
11 Lee Griffiths OMS 256  44.84  45.48  44.84 
6 Nicola Menzies Gould GR55B7  46.10  45.30  45.30 
113 Richard McGimpsey RMG Turbo8  48.66  46.23  45.99  45.99 
134 Ryan McGimpsey Mygale SJ979  54.28  49.01  48.04  48.04 
13 Robert McGimpsey Mygale SJ9710  50.19  49.40  48.63  48.63 
9NI John Stewart Mygale M1211  50.55  48.73  48.89  48.73 
27 Jack Brien Crossle 16F Formula Ford12  53.58  53.64  52.67  52.67 
3 Richard Spedding GWR Raptor 213 
7 Steve Marr GWR Raptor 214 

Class 16A Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars
57.60,Class Record   Jack Brien   57.60 sec   Midget   2017

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

19NI Jago Bret Lotus Elan S4 FHC1  62.88  62.53  61.59  61.59 
185 Trevor McElroy Frogeye Sprite2  67.28  66.24  66.15  66.15 
33 Paul Robinson Triumph GT6 Mk33  72.02  73.04  72.95  72.02 

Class 16B Non Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars
56.84,Class Record   Stephen Strain   56.84 sec   Mk1 Escort   2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

37 Alan Jardine Ford Escort1  54.38  54.66  55.24  54.38 
72 Simon Brien MG Midget2  57.84  56.69  56.64  56.64 
26 Dominic McGowan ford e escort3  60.47  60.60  60.64  60.47 

Class 17 Vintage and PVT as defined by UVCC
65.52,Class Record   Michael Johnson   65.52 sec    Alfa Romeo 2.6   2000

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

15NI Reid Thomas MG TC1  76.29  76.38  76.80  76.29 
107 Sheelagh Glover Riley 12 4 Special2  81.70  80.16  79.91  79.91 
65 Simon Thomas Fiat Balilla 508S3  91.18  90.58  92.13  90.58 
177 Roger Corry Alvis 12 60 Beetleback4  98.89  93.23  93.23 
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AVON TYRES Wynn Developments MSA British Hillclimb Championship Round 3
 

No. Name Car Award Run1 64ft X Rd Mid Top MPH Ave

6 Nicola Menzies Gould GR55B 6th (5)              45.37   2.23  23.51  14.59   7.27  97  65 
15 John Mackenzie DAX Rush IRS Rover RV6                      50.71   2.47  25.89  17.15   7.67  85  58 
17 Allan McDonald Mini Evo                      47.54   1.85  23.86  16.16   7.52  87  62 
8 Darren Gumbley Force TA 9th (2)              45.87   2.26  22.73  16.16   6.98  80  65 
19 Simon Fidoe Empire Wraith 8th (3)              45.84   2.18  22.91  15.90   7.03  84  65 
18 Ray Rowan Pilbeam MP43 7th (4)              45.39   2.24  23.14  15.52   6.73  94  65 
11 Lee Griffiths OMS 25 10th (1)             47.52   2.31  25.64  14.99   6.89  93  62 
9 David Uren Gould GR55B 1st (10)             40.17   2.19  21.41  13.20   5.56 115  74 
5 Jason Mourant Gould GR55 5th (6)              41.17   2.17  21.11  13.60   6.46 103  72 
2 Wallace Menzies Gould GR 59 3rd (8)              40.22   2.09  21.26  13.21   5.75 117  74 
1 Trevor Willis OMS 28 4th (7)              40.31   2.17  21.10  13.32   5.89 105  74 
4 Will Hall Force WH XTEC 2nd (9)              40.19   2.15  21.40  12.92   5.87 114  74 

AVON TYRES Wynn Developments MSA British Hillclimb Championship Round 4
 

No. Name Car Award Run1 64ft X Rd Mid Top MPH Ave

6 Nicola Menzies Gould GR55B 7th (4)              44.74   2.20  23.34  14.29   7.11  98  66 
15 John Mackenzie DAX Rush IRS Rover RV6                      51.12   2.47  26.09  17.19   7.84  83  58 
20 Keith Weeks Image FF5 10th (1)             50.84   2.44  24.90  17.69   8.25  75  58 
8 Darren Gumbley Force TA 8th (3)              45.15   2.10  22.05  16.32   6.78  88  66 
11 Lee Griffiths OMS 25                     FAIL   2.23  
19 Simon Fidoe Empire Wraith 9th (2)              45.27   2.05  22.13  16.07   7.07  84  65 
18 Ray Rowan Pilbeam MP43 6th (5)              44.37   2.25  22.71  15.22   6.44  95  67 
9 David Uren Gould GR55B 4th (7)              40.56   2.11  21.64  13.30   5.62 117  73 
5 Jason Mourant Gould GR55 3rd (8)              40.43   2.02  20.77  13.43   6.23 105  73 
1 Trevor Willis OMS 28 1st (10)             39.36   2.00  20.60  13.17   5.59 111  75 
2 Wallace Menzies Gould GR 59 2nd (9)              40.25   2.07  21.07  13.29   5.89 112  74 
4 Will Hall Force WH XTEC 5th (6)              40.64   2.09  20.87  13.69   6.08 114  73 

....................................................................................................

Page 6


